Expenses

Finance costs (634) (4,202) (19,708)

Share based payments (551,974) (470,103) (190,488)

Depreciation and amortisation (3,246) (14,420) (9,832)

Other expenses (423,909) (900,769) (1,083,973)

Profit (Loss) before income tax
expense

(897,987) (1,274,043) (1,220,735)

Income tax - - -

Net Profit (Loss) for the year (897,987) (1,274,043) (1,220,735)

Other Comprehensive Income - - -

Total Comprehensive Income
(Loss) for the year

(897,987) (1,274,043) (1,220,735)

6. TABULATION OF BALANCE SHEET

Please see the financial information in section 7 of the Prospectus for a detailed outline

of AZT’s balance sheet (including notes as to how the accounts have been prepared

taking into consideration the acquisition of Invictus on 11 June 2020).

Azure Health Technology Limited

11

Historical and pro-forma consolidated statements of financial position

Note Azure Health
(Audited)

30 June 2020
$

Pro forma
Minimum

Adjustment
2020

$

Pro forma
Minimum

(Reviewed)
2020

$

Pro forma
Maximum

Adjustment
*

2020
$

Pro forma
Maximum

(Reviewed)
2020

$

Current assets

Cash and
cash
equivalents

7.6.3 445,371 699,108 1,144,479 734,394 1,878,873

Trade and
other
receivables

7.6.4 93,261 149,867 243,128 - 243,128

Other current
assets

7.6.5 - 170,000 170,000 - 170,000

Total current
assets

 538,631 1,018,975 1,557,607 734,394 2,292,001

Non-current assets

Intangibles 7.6.6 9,233,887 196,550 9,430,437 - 9,430,437

Total non-
current assets

 9,233,887 196,550 9,430,437 - 9,430,437

Total assets  9,772,519 1,215,525 10,988,044 734,394 11,722,438

Current
liabilities

Trade and
other
payables

7.6.7 1,402,591 (1,340,685) 61,906 - 61,906

Borrowings 7.6.8 180,375 (180,375) - - -

Convertible
Notes

7.6.9 2,760,000 (2,760,000) - - -

Total current
liabilities

 4,342,966 (4,281,060) 61,906 - 61,906

Non-current liabilities

Convertible
Notes

 -  175,000 175,000 - 175,000

Azure Health Technology Limited

12

Related Party
Borrowings

  - 1,500,000 1,500,000 - 1,500,000

Total non-
current
liabilities

 - 1,675,000 1,675,000 - 1,675,000

Net assets  5,429,553 3,821,585 9,251,138 734,394 9,985,532

Equity

Share capital 7.6.10 76,575,648 5,421,073 81,996,721 731,367 82,728,088

Reserves 7.6.11 11,656,948 - 11,656,948 - 11,656,948

Accumulated
losses

7.6.12 (82,803,044) (1,599,487) (84,402,531) 3,027 (84,399,504)

Total equity  5,429,552 3,821,586 9,251,138 734,394 9,985,532

* The Pro forma Maximum Adjustments column reflects only the additional movements between the Pro forma Minimum and Pro
forma Maximum.

7. EMPLOYEES

Nil.

8. CHILD ENTITIES

The structure of AZT and its subsidiaries (Group) all of which are 100% wholly owned,

is set out below:

AZT is the parent entity of the Group, and wholly owns Invictus Biopharma Limited and

Azure Health Prime Distribution Pty Ltd. Each of the subsidiaries conduct business in

Azure Health Technology Limited

13

their respective state of incorporation, as well as nationally across Australia, and into